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FUTAHAELRIWERE , SBTEREWEIR,

chE 4 B CPIEILYIE 2.5% , FiHA 2.5% , BiIfE 2.3%.

&= 4 B PPI [ELLLE 0.9% , K 0.6% , BifE 0.4%.

HhE 4 BB ARREMR 1.02 51Z7T.

thE 4 AR XEM(M2)REEIEK 8.5% , /9 8.5%.

FE 4 Bt SREHIERIEE S 1.36 F1Z27T , THIATHEE 1.65 H1ZT.

ly 190304 2.7000% 3.17 {%
3y 190303 3.3151% 3.301%
S5y 190305 3.6005% 3.76 %
S5y 190203  3.4824-3.50 4.73 1%
10y 190205 3.6770-3.68 3.07 {Z

SBERHAIREGER , WaREER T,
EfR7H , 8D 180010 B3z F 2.02, 4.92Y 190004 B aZ7E 3.135-3.1475 , 7.99Y 170010 piazF 3.38, 9.27Y 180019 pkafE

3.335#03.3375, 9.54Y 180027 pafx 3.295-3.325,

1 3 5 7 10 30
FERERR (%) 2.5800 2.9250 3.1400 3.4000 3.3375 3.9150
SHERK(%) 2.5500 2.9200 3.1400 3.3500 3.3000 3.9100
FER(%) -0.0300 -0.0050 0.0000 -0.0500 -0.0375 -0.0050

L

ERRIOME , 62D 180209 BRAZTE 2.27 , 1.97Y 180208 pazfE 3.13, 2.33Y 180212 mafE 3.24-3.25 , 2.94Y 170206 22
f£ 3.37-3.39, 3.87Y 180204 p3X7E 3.54 #13.545 , 4.27Y 180211 pa7E 3.56-3.585 , 4.54Y 180413 pkaZfE 3.645, 49Y 190404

Bk3ZTE 3.64-3.66 , 6.8Y 190204 31 3.85-3.86 , 8.76Y 180205 B3zF 3.91-3.93, 9.16Y 180210 31t 3.845-3.86 ,

9.67Y 190205 MI#E 3.715-3.73 p32 , 9.72Y 190401 AY3Z7E 3.905-3.93,

1 3 5 7 10

FEBIEEFERIER(%) 2.5700 3.3850 3.6800 3.9000 3.9500

SHIEEFERER(%) 2.5800 3.3650 3.6400 3.8700 3.9050

FER (%) 0.0100 -0.0200 -0.0400 -0.0300 -0.0450

FEBEFE (%) 2.6850 3.3100 3.5950 3.8900 3.7550

SHEHFE (%) 2.7000 3.2750 3.5400 3.8500 3.7175

FER (%) 0.0150 -0.0350 -0.0550 -0.0400 -0.0375
B euuns

SHERHIZRBKIANR | BRTEEPESIR AAA AA+ERIFM , ZRENEISESS5,. &@im/5HE , 5D 01180218218 18

AFS SCP008 AAA RAZTE 2.40%(IE , 2= | IRITEN, 74D 01190096818 19 %eHEHTHE SCPO04 AAA  pAZTE
3.08%fIE , #RITEH , ESIA ; BKik/5HE , 103D 011900396.1B 19 chEfE SCP003  AAA FRRTE 2.92%UE , HE&E

H, H5EEAN, 169D 011901087.1B 19 B8R SCP004 AAA FX3ZTE 3.05%0E ; Kim/AmE , 250D 01190092818 19 ERFH
SCP001 AAA FR3ZTE 3.40%MIE , 85N AES , 351D 041900173.IB 1934 CP004 FiAfE 3.25% (i, MAMsS , S HiEH

s, SNBSS | IR,



IR

SrERI TR
(BP)

AA+

AA

AA-

AAA

AA+

AA

AA-

2.71%

2.98%

4.05%

4.35%

2.70%

3.00%

4.05%

4.35%

2.90%
3.20%
4.20%
4.40%
1 2.94%
-2 3.25%
0 4.20%
0 4.40%

2.98%

3.36%

4.29%

4.50%

3.02%

3.38%

4.29%

4.50%

3.00%

3.44%

4.35%

4.57%

3.05%

3.50%

4.35%

4.57%

3.10%

3.57%

4.51%

4.64%

3.16%

3.59%

4.51%

4.64%

B o=z

SKRPZRRPELER , FEENEITESS. Bin$ER , 15 EBEE MTNOO0L (AAA, 229D ) BRXfE 3.19% ; 1 3 3 FFHARR , 17

iCE MTNOO1 ( AAA |, 1.56Y ) BAR7E 3.37% ; 18 75318 MTNO0O02 ( AAA |, 1.97Y ) BaTE 3.64% ; 19 iC& MTNOO7 ( AAA |, 2.96Y ) &

BARETE 3.70%EMAZE , RIFEMEZMN T Sbp, 3 2 5 FHIR , pRIFRES |, 15 #5tA& MTNOOL (7 85 ) (AAA, 3.03Y)

FX3ZFE 4.10% , 18 IREE MTN004 ( AAA |, 4.48Y ) BT 4.19% , REER AN TFE 8bp, KimSH , FARXEE., WS , SHPE
W R FR R TN T

R ly 3y Sy 7y 10y

AAA+ 321% 3.71% 4.01% 4.25% 4.36%

AAA 3.35% 3.83% 4.38% 4.61% None
I EEER

AA+ 3.77% 4.39% 4.88% None None

AA 4.06% 4.60% 5.15% None None

AAA+ 3.24% -3 3.75% -4 4.04% -3 4.28% -3 4.38% -2
SHERIEE  AAA 3.36% -1 3.87% -4 4.39% -1 4.62% -1 None
LTERTER
(BP) AA+ 3.79% -2 4.40% -1 4.90% -2 None None

AA 4.09% -3 4.63% -3 5.17% -2 None None
F|{&/£R
B/ 2R 2.55% 2.70% 2.92% 3.28% 3.14% 3.54% 3.35% 3.85% 3.30% 3.72%
f&=FI==

AAA+ 66 51 79 435 87 47 90 40 106 64.25

AAA 80 65 91 55.5 124 84 126 76 N
eSS one
(BP)

AA+ 122 107 147 1115 174 134 None None

AA 151 136 168 1325 201 161 None None

B cus

SHEWERRBRER &€, 55 , R17

, RIEHSRREINESS. JREAME 18 &% 02 AAA BATE 4.00%1T1 , HEE

BN, TN, 18 EE 03 AAA FITE 3.60% , HEm , HETA,

ERIT., 16 FEEEH= 01 AA FEAITE 5.00% , S8 E

RITEN.

ElfRRE3E

FHARSTE
8D
2.83Y
4.92Y
4.92Y
4.92Y
6.58Y
7.99Y
9.02Y
9.27Y
9.27Y
9.54Y
9.54Y
9.54Y
9.54Y
9.54Y
9.54Y
9.54Y
9.54Y
9.54Y

9.54Y

BRMERMZ

ZUHARSTE

62D

&5

180010

190003

190004

190004

190004

180028

170010

180011

180019

180019

180027

180027

180027

180027

180027

180027

180027

180027

180027

180027

&

180209

2.02

297

3.135

314

3.1475

3.35

3.38

3.35

3.335

3.3375

33

3.305

3.3075

331

3.3125

3.315

3.3175

3.32

3.3225

3.325

2.27

WHSTE , 16 758K AA/AAA BRAITE 4.16% , SR8

SEH

i, ESFRESIAN, Kin/oHE , 14 ERR 04 AAA B3 4.05% , $RITEEH |



131D 180312 245

195D 91718001 2.65
195D 140227 2.55
272D 150203 2.83
314D 190302 2.85
314D 190402 2.85
338D(fk 2) 180405 2.915
346D(fA 1) 170205 2.86
346D(fA 1) 170407 2.915
1.19Y 130230 3.09
1.25Y 170310 3.07
1.97Y 180208 313
2.33Y 180212 3.24
2.33Y 180212 3.245
2.33Y 180212 3.25
2.7Y 190202 3.28
2.94Y 170206 337
2.94Y 170206 3385
2.94Y 170206 339
3.17Y 170309 35
371 180403 3.565
3.87Y 180204 3.54
3.87Y 180204 3.545
4.04Y 180408 3.59
427y 180211 3.56
427y 180211 3.5675
427y 180211 357
427y 180211 358
427y 180211 3.585
4,54y 180413 3.645
4.73Y 190203 3.54
473y 190203 3.55
473y 190203 3.56
473y 190203 3.565
473y 190203 357
476y 190305 3.65
476y 190305 3.66
49Y 190404 3.64
49Y 190404 3.645
49Y 190404 3.65
49Y 190404 3.66
6.47Y 180214 3.855
6.79Y 160303 3.895
6.8Y 160408 39
6.8Y 190204 3.85
6.8Y 190204 3.855
6.8Y 190204 3.86
6.91Y 160210 3.895
6.95Y 160418 39
7.3Y 160213 392
7.3Y 160213 3.925
7.3Y 160213 393
7.3Y 160213 3.935
8.29Y 170215 393
8.29Y 170215 3.935
8.29Y 170215 3.94
8.29Y 170215 3.945
8.33Y 170415 3.94
8.33Y 170415 3.945
8.76Y 180205 391
8.76Y 180205 3915
8.76Y 180205 392
8.76Y 180205 3.925
8.76Y 180205 3.926
8.76Y 180205 3.9275
8.76Y 180205 393
8.76Y 180205 393
9.01Y 180406 3.95
9.01Y 180406 3.9525
9.16Y 180210 3.845
9.16Y 180210 3.85

9.16Y 180210 3.855



9.16Y 180210

9.16Y 180210
9.67Y 190205
9.67Y 190205
9.67Y 190205
9.67Y 190205
9.67Y 190205
9.67Y 190205
9.67Y 190205
9.67Y 190205
9.67Y 190205
9.72Y 190401
9.72Y 190401
9.72Y 190401
9.72Y 190401
9.72Y 190401
9.72Y 190401
9.72Y 190401
9.72Y 190401
16.72Y 160205
< BRI

| FIRKE fRAHKEB
5D 011802182.1B
6D 071900006.1B
7D 011801627.1B
12D 011801664.1B
15D 011801663.1B
37D(i% 2) 041800221.1B
46D 011900270.1B
74D 011900968.1B
99D 011802214.1B
99D 011802214.1B
103D 011900396.1B
119D 041800330.1B
123D 011802464.1B
132D 011900341.IB
132D 011900341.1B
159D 011900139.1B
162D 011900211.1B
176D 041800389.1B
183D 011900856.1B
212D(fk 2) 041800438.1B
212D(fk 2) 041800438.1B
235D 011900822.1B
245D 041900004.1B
250D 011900928.1B
250D 011900925.1B
289D(fk 2) 041900060.1B
S ERSHE
FIRKE fR51LE
7D 101451016.1B
38D({% 1) 101669020.1B
126D 101456061.1B
143D 101452023.1B
203D+NY 101653050.1B
206D(fk 1) 101466013.1B
228D 101468006.1B
270D 101551003.1B
337D 101756008.1B
1.19Y 1.02E+08
1.3Y 101560048.1B
1.33Y 1082151.1B
1.33Y 1082151.1B
1.45Y 101564050.1B
1.55Y 101751041.1B
1.68Y 101662002.1B
1.85Y 101660021.1B
1.86Y 101800230.1B
1.86Y 101800230.1B

3.8575

3.86

3.715

3.7175

3.72

3.7225

3.725

3.726

3.727

3.7275

3.73

3.905

391

3.915

3.92

3.921

3.9225

3.925

3.93

4.21

RS (RITNE)
18 1B /5 SCP008
19 #i8iEs5 CP002
18 KfE#hEE SCP004
18 XZyHdlr SCP002
18 FEE#® SCP001
18 fEfEL, CPOO1L

19 F3p# SCPO01

-~

19 #egesfaE SCP004

18 = SCP004

it

=
18 =it SCP004
19 HhEg {5 SCPO03
18 5=\l CP002

18 M5E# SCP004
19 [FEEF SCP0O02
19 [#)EEF SCP002
19 ELiyi% SCPO01
19 $5LLEFF SCPO01
18 ATt CPO01
19 #E SCP002

18 L} CPOO1

18 L} CP001

19 #BLelAS SCPO0L
19 g% CPO01
19 ERFH SCPO01
19 HERHE SCP002

19 ¥&4MEE CPOO1

A (%1704 )
14 gl MTNOO1L
16 FRERFEEE MTNOOL
14 imZRFEEE MTNOOL
14 $h4NE MTNOOL
16 ZFI MTN002

14 igEdtddk MTNOO3
14 FizgE MTNOO2
15 EF& MTNOOL
17 ##& MTNOO1

17 BEkiE MTN002
15 [##& MTN002

10 dhi MTN1

10 dhi MTN1

15 4tH8 MTNOO1

17 iC& MTNOO1

16 R MTNOO1

16 AT MTNOOL
18 iC& MTNO002

18 iC& MTNO002

R
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA

AA

AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA

AA

AA+
AAA
AA

AA

AA

AA+
AAA
AAA

AAA

VR
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AA

AA+
AAA

AAA

WrasiEe
2.40%
2.35%
2.30%
3.23%
2.95%
2.83%
3.05%
3.08%
4.23%
4.23%
2.92%
3.10%
3.27%
4.05%
4.05%
3.80%
3.55%
6.20%
3.53%
6.40%
6.40%
3.85%
3.47%
3.40%
3.65%

3.58%

L6E
2.30%
3.00%
3.29%
3.24%
4.70%
3.60%
3.20%
3.29%
4.08%
4.15%
3.45%
3.52%
3.50%
4.46%
3.37%
4.14%
3.95%
3.46%

3.46%



1.89Y
1.93Y
193y
1.95Y
197y
1.98Y
2.07Y
2.25Y
2.37Y
2.37Y
2.39Y
2.44Y
2.73Y+2Y
2.83Y
2.83Y
2.87Y
2.87Y
2.95Y
2.95Y
3.25Y
3.35Y
3.35Y
3.60Y
3.62Y+5Y
3.62Y+5Y
3.9Y
4.24Y
4.71Y
4.72Y

4.95Y

SHM3 IR

FRKE
- 66D({F 1)
101D(fk 1)
101D(fk 1)
0.14Y+2Y
0.16Y+2Y
1y
1.04Y
1.05Y
1.05Y+2Y
1.28Y+3Y
1.48Y+2Y
1.72Y+1Y
1.9y
1.91Y+2Y
1.92Y+2Y
1.96Y
1.96Y+2Y
1.96Y+2Y
2Y
2.07Y+2Y
2.07Y+2Y
2.07Y+2Y
2.17Y
2.19Y
2.25Y+2Y
2.33Y+2Y
2.33Y+2Y
2.48Y
2.48Y
2.61Y
2.77Y+5Y
2.78Y
2.78Y
2.82Y+2Y
2.83Y
2.87Y
2.95Y
2.96Y

2.96Y

101652016.1B
101653017.1B
101653017.1B
101800442.1B
101656021.1B
101800574.1B
101654051.1B
101653030.1B
101801102.1B
101800961.1B
101801113.1B
101801158.1B
1.02E+08

101900290.1B
101900290.1B
101760015.1B
101760015.1B
101754038.1B
101754038.1B
101658040.1B
101760055.1B
101760055.1B
101756048.1B
101783012.1B
101783012.1B
101800352.1B
101800845.1B
101900104.1B
101900134.1B

101900561.1B

&5
136544.SH
136642.SH
136642.SH
136503.SH
136515.SH
1380196.1B
124776.SH
145552.SH
127214.SH
122443.SH
112607.5Z
151154.SH
136355.SH
136232.SH
150279.SH
136397.SH
143591.SH
150347.SH
112697.5Z
136462.SH
136462.SH
136462.SH
143716.SH
112733.5Z
112742.52
136692.SH
136692.SH
1828014.1B
1828014.1B
1828019.1B
1720001.1B
136980.SH
136980.SH
145375.SH
1920013.1B
1780030.1B
1920029.1B
091900006.1B

091900006.1B

16 K% MTNOOL
16 3218 MTNOO1
16 23218 MTNOO1
18 =% MTN002
16 #pE%IE MTNOO1
18 Z=Hi#% MTNOO4
16 iz MTNOOL
16 3t MTNOO3

18 A3l MTNOO1L
18 45K MTNOO1
18 Z=AER MTNOOL
18 45K MTN002
19 E&E#H MTN0OO1
19 5E2= MTNOOL
19 i5E2= MTNOOL
17 I 7=#% MTNOO1
17 I7=4% MTNOO1
17 SFp#& MTNOOL
17 FFpis MTNOOL
16 XKiZ#E MTN002
17 518 MTN002
17 2518 MTN002
17 f3z$E MTNOO2
17 $BRitbEE MTNOOL
17 CREHEE MTNOO1L
18 i#4mzE MTNOOSB
18 L1E#%# MTNOOL
19 E#fiz=hg MTNOOL
19 &% MTNOO1

19 & MTN002

EHAE (RITHE)

16 EXi@ 03
16 Ein 01
16 En 01
16 Xl
16 Bk 02
13 KEEB&
14 iR
17 XiE C3
15 ERfx
15 &1k
17 i&f5 01
195 F1
16 K% 01
16 ENt
18 &k 02
164tk 01
18 &% 02
18 4318 02
18 7552 02
16 &z
16 &=
16 &z
18 (= 03
18 75 04

18 BF} 01

18 xllFEER 01

18 v 01

18 F2iR17 01

17 P T =4

17 ERiE 01

17 ERiE 01

17 &% 01

19 #msERT 01

17 ¢k 02

19 TARITERE SR 01
19 KHkfik 02BC(FaRH—)

19 KIkfi 02BC(FRfh—)

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA/AA+
AAA
AAA

AAA

VR
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA/AA+
AA+
AA+/AA
AA+/AAA
AAA/AA+
AA+
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA/AA-
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA

4.51%

3.75%

3.75%

5.36%

4.15%

5.36%

3.99%

3.70%

3.60%

4.74%

4.17%

4.77%

437%

5.18%

5.18%

4.26%

4.26%

4.18%

4.18%

4.17%

4.62%

4.62%

4.15%

4.50%

4.50%

4.50%

4.60%

4.28%

4.46%

4.30%

3.30%

3.17%

3.17%

3.30%

3.20%

7.50%

5.30%

491%

3.70%

6.80%

4.12%

5.95%

5.00%

4.08%

4.40%

3.73%

4.00%

5.15%

4.30%

3.85%

3.85%

3.85%

3.60%

4.32%

3.75%

3.93%

3.93%

3.60%

3.60%

3.60%

5.20%

3.79%

3.78%

5.07%

3.67%

3.58%

3.65%

3.85%

3.85%



2.96Y 091900006.1B 19 KimifR 02BC(FRFH—) AAA 3.85%

3.25Y 143235.SH 17 £33z 01 AA+ 442%
3.70Y 127374.5H 16 7587K AA/AAA 4.16%
3.98Y 143625.SH 18 &7~ 01 AA+/AAA 470%
4.13Y 1680270.1 16 TR EBIR AA/AA+ 4.90%
4.13Y 1680270.1 16 TR EEIR AA/AA+ 4.90%
4.36Y 1680376.1B 16 figig iR 01 AA 5.00%
4.56Y 152023.5H 18 itk AAA 420%
4.56Y 152023.5H 18 itk AAA 420%
5.28Y 1480457.1B 14 E/IfE 04 AAA 4.05%
5.39Y 127656.SH 17 &RlE AA/AAA 5.01%
142D (% 2) 031669015.1 16 {EAEAZ PPN0OO1 AA 471%
2.59Y+2Y 031800744.1 18 E& AR PPN0OO1 5.33%
2.68Y 03190003118 19 EfEHE% PPNOO1 AA+ 5.30%
2.83Y+2Y 031900179.1B 19 KiD&FF PPN0OO1 AA+ 5.10%

X / Derek Huang, Ethan Yuan, Teddy Chen, Oscar Wu

BRA: Veronico Zhong
B5: veronicazhang@cfets-nex.comen
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